

MEDIA CONSENT AND RELEASE

I, the undersigned, on behalf of myself, and as legal guardian of the below named child or children (individually and collectively, my "Child"), hereby grant to The Roman Catholic Church of the Diocese of Baton Rouge (the "Diocese"), its parishes, schools, offices, agencies and other institutions which operate under the administrative authority of the Bishop of the Diocese, and their respective successors and/or assigns (collectively with the Diocese, the "Diocese Parties"), the irrevocable, non-exclusive right, in perpetuity and worldwide, to film, tape, photograph, record, exhibit, display, edit, distribute, sell, own, utilize, alter and otherwise use the appearance, name, image, likeness, voice, singing voice, conversations, sounds, video or sound recordings, personal characteristics and personal identifying information, whether provided by me or my Child, any other person or entity, or otherwise created, collected or obtained by or on behalf of any Diocese Party in connection with any aspect of any Diocese Party or its activities (collectively, "Images"), in any and all media, whether now known or hereafter devised, including, but not limited to, internet postings, newsletters, flyers, posters, brochures, promotional materials, merchandising, advertisements, fundraising letters, annual reports, press kits, submissions to journalists, websites, internet sites, mobile applications, social media, social networking sites, and other print and digital communications, or in any other manner in such Diocese Party's sole discretion, or to refrain therefrom, all without payment or any other consideration. The Diocese Parties shall also have the unrestricted right to edit, delete, and/or dub the content and text of any Images (including, without limitation, any video or sound recording or other materials) as any such Diocese Party sees fit in its sole discretion. I understand and acknowledge that all such Images shall become the property of the Diocese Party in possession of such Images and will not be returned to me or my Child.

To the maximum extent permitted by law, I, on behalf of myself, my Child, and our respective heirs, executors, agents, successors or assigns (the "Releasing Parties"), hereby agree that the Releasing Parties will not sue any Diocese Party because it did not take or use the Images or because any Releasing Party is unsatisfied in any way with the manner in which any Diocese Party and/or its licensees or assignees collected or made use of any Images. The Releasing Parties each hereby release, indemnify, hold harmless, promise not to sue, and forever discharge each Diocese Party, as well as the world wide web platforms on which the Images are broadcast or otherwise exhibited or distributed and the underwriters thereof, and each of their respective officers, directors, agents, representatives and employees, from any and all claims, actions, damages, losses, liabilities, costs, expenses, injuries, or causes of action whatsoever, including attorneys' fees, that in any way are caused by, arise out of or result from the Images, the creation of any Images, or any Diocesan Party's use of any Images as contemplated by this agreement, on any legal theory whatsoever (including, but not limited to, personal injury, rights of privacy and publicity, defamation, or False Light), regardless of whether caused by the negligence or willful misconduct of any Diocesan Party or anyone else.

The illegality, invalidity or unenforceability of any provision hereof shall in no way affect the validity or enforceability of any of the remainder of this agreement, which shall be enforced to the maximum extent permitted by law. This Consent and Release shall be interpreted under the laws of Louisiana without regard to the conflicts of law provisions thereof.

Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	
Name(s) of Child(ren):	
Event (if applicable):	